
NOTES:

MATERIALS: ALL MATERIALS ARE RoHS COMPLIANT PER EU DIRECTIVE 2002/95/EC AND AMENDMENTS.1.
HOUSING: HIGH TEMPERATURE RESISTANT NYLON, UL FLAMMABILITY RATING 94V-0, COLOUR BLACK•
SIGNAL CONTACTS: PHOSPHOR BRONZE PLATED WITH 0.38µm (15µ”) GOLD OVER 1.27µm (50µ”) NICKEL ON •
THE MATING AREA AND 2.54µm (100µ”) MATTE TIN OVER NICKEL ON THE TAILS.

WHEN MATED WITH RECEPTACLE P/N DWR-T010S-V2X3-01, THE ORDER OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL 2.
ENGAGEMENT IS  A) HOUSING BLADES, B) HOUSING SHROUD, C) SIGNAL CONTACTS.

RATINGS SUBJECT TO DESIGN QUALIFICATION TESTING3.
CURRENT RATING: 5A SIGNAL•
DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE: 1500VDC•
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 5000 MEGAOHMS•
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -55C TO +105C•
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ORIENTATION PEG
PREVENTS ASSEMBLY
ERRORS

0.46 [.018] x 0.76 [.030]
SIGNAL CONTACT
TAILS (10 PLACES)

.150

.630
15.99

.902
22.91

6.35
.250

3.81

15.65
.616

HOUSING BLADE IS
OFF CENTER TO
PREVENT IMPROPER
MATING

22.00
.866

1.50

HOUSING BLADE
ALIGNMENT

CORRECTION

.059

2.74
.108

1.027
26.09

.432
10.97

TYP.3.30
.130

14.63
.576

CONTACTS
SIGNAL

PIN HOUSING
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POSITION DIMENSIONS

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT

LOCATE HOLES

ARE BASIC

SCALE 4:1

MATED ASSEMBLY
SIDE VIEW

SCALE 4:1
COMPONENT SIDE OF BOARD

0.13[.005] DIA

2.74
.108

.431
10.964.48

TYP.

.176 ±.002
1.02±0.05

.040

.130
3.30

.063
1.60

10 x

3.56±0.08
.140±.003

P/N DWR-T010S-V233-01
MATING RECEPTACLE

PIN CONNECTOR
P/N DWR-T010P-V233-01

20.58

REF
.810
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 Amphenol:   

  DWR-T010P-V233-01 

 

 FCI / Amphenol:   

  DWRT010PV23301
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